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Ashton-under-Lyne,
April 26th, 1951.

Dear Sir,
THE ANNUAL MEETING of the Members will be held

in the Club House on Saturday, May 5th, at 7-30 p.m., to deal
with the following business :—

1. Minutes of the last Annual Autumn Meeting, held on
October 7th, 1950.

2. To consider and dispose of the Financial Statement.

3. Report of the Social Committee.

4. To Elect Two Members to the Social Committee.

5. Any other business.

A good attendance is desired.
Yours faithfully,

H. SWALLOW,
Hon. Secretary.

NOTE—The Committee request that all members will pay their Subscriptions
and Locker Rents as early as possible to the Treasurer. No Member
shall compete for a Prize until the Subscription, Locker Rent, and all
arrears due by him shall have been paid.

The Membership is as follows :—
Playing Members : Gentlemen, 226 ; Juniors. 25.

Ladies, 120 ; Juniors, 10.
Honorary Members : Gentlemen, 14 ; Ladies, 22.
Country Members : Gentlemen, 6 ; Ladies, 1.



INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT for the Year ended 24th March, 1951.

1949-50
£ s. d.

170 4 1
275 1 3
54 13 10

342 13 11

842 13 1

1043 6 11
284 17 10

95 2 0
434 7 6
119 16 3

1977 10 6

2 11 4
28 8 0
64 11 8
29 7 7
25 0 0
30 7 6
4 1 *

20 0 0
1 13 0
1 18 6
5 1 7

19 19 8

19 10 11

252 11 6

3072 15 1

EXPENDITURE

Club House —
Rent, Rates and Taxes
Heating and Lighting
Laundry and Cleaning
Furniture, Decorations, etc.

Course —
Wages
Rent Rates and Taxes
Fertilisers Sand etc
Machines and Repairs
Tools and Flags

General Expenses —
Newspapers & Periodicals
Prizes
Printing and Stationery ...
Insurances . . . . . .
Spoons
Subscriptions
Bank Charges
Honorarium
Honours Board
Expenses — New Steward ..;
Telephone! (Net)
Postages

plans
Sundries

1950-51
£ s. d

180 10 10
303 7 3
55 14 8

518 3 9

1057 16 6

268 7 8
200 14 10

74 2 2
42 10 11

1690 12 1

4 16 10
31 17 0
65 4 11
27 13 1
24 0 0
10 10 0
1 5 6

20 0 0
2 16 6
2 6 0
8 5 9

16 0 9

2 10 0
25 8 4

244 14 8

2993 3 3

INCOME
1949-50

£ s. d.
1855 12 3 Subscriptions

79 0 0 Locker Rents
59 17 0 Entrance Fees

124 11 0 Green Fees
111 8 6 Competitions

11 4 0 Defence Bonds (Net)

— Sale of Badges

473 12 2 Profit on House Account . . .
5 0 0 Rent

2722 14 11

£. s. d.
County Handicap

Paid t o County 8 2 6

•fe

350 0 2 Balance — Loss

3072 15 1

1950-51
£ s. d.

2168 16 0
74 0 0

103 19 0
90 6 0

106 16 0
12 7 6

1 10 0

320 4 9
5 0 0

2982 19 3

10 4 0

2993 3 3



BALANCE SHEET as at 24th March, 1951.

Subscriptions paid in
Sundry Creditors —

Reserve for Deferred

Owing to Bank — •
General Account
Less House: Accoi

LIABILITIES
£ s.

advance. . .

108 11
189 14

Expendi-

, 702 1
Hit . 560 2

d. £ s.
44 17

9
2

298 5

750 0

3
11

111 IS

£1235 1

d.
0

11

0

4

3

Stock in Bar

Cash in Hand

Atco Motor Mower at
Less — written off ,

Groundsman's Hut at
Less — written off .

ASSETS

COSt :. .. .

Income and Expenditure A/o.
Balance from. Previous Year
Add Loss for Year 1950/51 ...

£

63
12

125
12

62
10

s.

0
12

0
10

3
4

d.

0
0

0
0

3
0

£
181
750
18
45
5

50

112

72

£1235

s.
8
0
7
0
0

g

10

7

1

d.
7
0
5
0
0

0

0

3

3

T. H. E. D. TURNER, Hon. Treasurer. Audited and found correct
4th April, 1951.

W. LOWE, )
E. F. WIDDOP, |Auditors.

IT IS THE DUTY OF EVERY GOLFER
TO REPLACE DIVOTS

j. Andrew & Co. Ltd., Printeri, Aihton


