## Ashton-u-Lyne Golf Club

Captain: Alan Hobson, Esq.

Season 1951

THE ANNUAL MEETING of the Members will be held in the Club House on Saturdays May 5th, at 7-30 pens, to dear with the following bushess.

I. Munutes of the last Annual Autumn Meeting, held on the Social Committee.

3. Report of the Social Committee.

4. To Elect Two Members to the Social Committee.

5. Any other business.

7. Yours faithfully.

8. Wood attendance is desired.

8. Yours faithfully.

8. Any other business.

8. Ours faithfully.

8. Any other business.

8. Ours faithfully.

and Locker Reurs as early as possible to the Treasurer. Consember shall compete for a Prize until the Subscription, Locker Kent, and all arrears due by him shall have been paid.

Playing Members: Gendemen, 226; Juniors. 25.

Ledies, 120; Juniors. 10.

Honorary Members: Gendemen, 14: Ladies, 22.

Ashton-under-Lyne, April 26th, 1951.

Dear Sir,

THE ANNUAL MEETING of the Members will be held in the Club House on Saturday, May 5th, at 7-30 p.m., to deal with the following business:—

- 1. Minutes of the last Annual Autumn Meeting, held on October 7th, 1950.
- 2. To consider and dispose of the Financial Statement.
- 3. Report of the Social Committee.
- 4. To Elect Two Members to the Social Committee.
- 5. Any other business.

A good attendance is desired.

Yours faithfully,
H. SWALLOW,
Hon. Secretary.

NOTE—The Committee request that all members will pay their Subscriptions and Locker Rents as early as possible to the Treasurer. No Member shall compete for a Prize until the Subscription, Locker Rent, and all arrears due by him shall have been paid.

The Membership is as follows:-

Playing Members: Gentlemen, 226; Juniors. 25.

Ladies, 120; Juniors, 10.

Honorary Members: Gentlemen, 14; Ladies, 22. Country Members: Gentlemen, 6; Ladies, 1.

## INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT for the Year ended 24th March, 1951.

1949-50 £ s. d. 170 4 1 275 1 3 54 13 10 342 13 11 842 13 1	Club House—  Rent, Rates and Taxes  Heating and Lighting  Laundry and Cleaning  Furniture, Decorations, etc.	1950-51 £ s. d 180 10 10 303 7 3 55 14 8 518 3 9 1057 16 6	INCOME   1949-50   f s. d.   1855 12 3   Subscriptions	1950-51 £ s. d. 2168 16 0 74 0 0 103 19 0 90 6 0 106 16 0 12 7 6 — — — 1 10 0 100 0 0 320 4 9 5 0 0
1043 6 11 284 17 10 95 2 0 434 7 6 119 16 3 	Wages Rent, Rates and Taxes Fertilisers, Sand, etc Machines and Repairs Tools and Flags	1104 16 6 268 7 8 200 14 10 74 2 2 42 10 11 ———————————————————————————————————	2722 14 11	2982 19 3
2 11 4 28 8 0 64 11 8 29 7 7 25 0 0 30 7 6 4 1 9 20 0 0 1 13 0 1 18 6	General Expenses—  Newspapers & Periodicals Prizes  Printing and Stationery Insurances  Spoons  Subscriptions  Bank Charges  Honorarium  Honours Board  Expenses—New Steward;	4 16 10 31 17 0 65 4 11 27 13 1 24 0 0 10 10 0 1 5 6 20 0 0 2 16 6 2 6 0	£ s. d.  County Handicap Championship Comp. 8 2 6 Paid to County 8 2 6	
5 1 7 19 19 8  19 10 11 252 11 6 3072 15 1	Telephone (Net) Postages Television Licence Plans Sundries	8 5 9 16 0 9 2 0 0 2 10 0 25 8 4 	350 0 2 Balance—Loss	10 4 0 

## BALANCE SHEET as at 24th March, 1951.

LIABILITIES	ASSETS  Stock in Bar Investments Cash in Hand Spoons in Stock Sundry Debtors Atco Motor Mower at cost Less—written off  Groundsman's Hut at cost Less—written off  Income and Expenditure A/c. Balance from Previous Year Add Loss for Year 1950/51	125 0 12 10 62 3	181 8 7 750 0 0 18 7 5 45 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 50 8 0 0 0 112 10 0
0 0 001	e of the Financial States	dural Water	72     7     3       £1235     1     3

T. H. E. D. TURNER, Hon. Treasurer.

Audited and found correct 4th April, 1951.

> W. LOWE, E. F. WIDDOP, Auditors.

IT IS THE DUTY OF EVERY GOLFER
TO REPLACE DIVOTS